
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

No. 
747 
194 
101 
714 
574 
479 
716 
23 

567 
529 
361 
433 
80 

188 
116 
699 
488 
36 

655 
14 

599 
3 

222 
94 

623 
20 

191 
525 
888 
412 
221 
33 
21 
16 
22 
26 

641 
597 

2 
74 
81 

Name 
Semen Rybakov 
Jonathan Frank 
Marius Adomaitis 
Markuss Ozolins 
Gyan Doensen 
Vitezslav Marek 
Noel Zanocz 
Oscar Denzau 
Levi Schrik 
Maxime Lucas 
Lenny Geisseler 
Jakob Frandsen 
Frederik Rahn Stampe 
Ferenc Orlov 
Ben-Lukas Bremser 
Rolands Bogdanovis 
Aaron Kowatsch 
Finn Lange 
Romeo Pikand 
Paul Richard Kipping 
Florian Hellmuth 
Linus Jung 
Mika Plaas 
Lukas Albers 
Eimantas epulis 
Botond Hateier 
Oskar Saade 
Moritz Firl 
Julien Kayser 
Luca Frank 
Tim Engelmann 
Daniel Ferger 
Anthony Caspari 
Leon Niga 
Dean Alexander Kubik 
Lorenz Balduf 
Tomass Saicans 
Raphael Hellmuth 
Alexander Kühl 
Johan Heckel 
Brian Wecke 

FNM 
MFR 
DMSB 
LMSF 
LaMSF 
KNMV 
ACCR 
MAMS 
DMSB 
KNMV 
FMB 
FMS 
DMU 
DMU 
MAMS 
DMSB 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
EMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
LMSF 
MAMS 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Nat/Hometown 
RUS/ Kovrov 

GER/ Bremervörde

LTU/ Siauliai 

LAT/ Baltezers 

NED/ Swalmen 

CZE/ Pardubice 

HUN/ Orosháza 

GER/ Reinbek 

NED/ Rijen 

BEL/ Paal-Beringe

SUI/ Rothenburg 

DEN/ Vesløs 

DEN/ Brabrand 

HUN/ Lajosmizse 

GER/ Heidenrod 

LAT/ Jekabpils 

GER/ Schwaigern 

GER/ 17367 

EST/ viljandi 

GER/ Leisnig 

GER/ Oberlauringe

GER/ Hattert 

GER/ Dortmund 

GER/ Halstenbe 

LTU/ Pasvalys 

HUN/ Ács Hungary

GER/ Worpswede 

GER/ Ruhland 

GER/ Alt Steinhors

GER/ Rasdorf 

GER/ Hainichen 

GER/ Östringen 

GER/ Kloster Veßr

SVK/ Köln 

GER/ Nienhagen 

GER/ 76698 

LAT/ Kekava 

GER/ Oberlauringe

GER/ Nüchel 

GER/ Hamburg 

GER/ 25980 

Trademark 
KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Yamaha 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Entrant / Team  

ADAC Team Weser-Ems e.V. 

KMP Honda Racing 

Kosak Racing Team 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

BvZ Racing Team / ADAC Hansa MX Juni

Motovation Motosport 

iXS-MXGP-Team 

Becker Racing 

Team Waldmann 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

Camk Latgale 

ADAC Hessen Thüringen e.V. 

ADAC Hansa MX Junior Team 

Kosak Racing Team 

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V./MEFO Fact

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

BvZ Racing Team 

Becker Racing 

Ácsi Motoracing team SE 

Team #254 

ADAC Berlin-Brandenburg e.V. 

ADAC HANSA Junior Team 

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. /  MEFO Fa

Raudies Racing 

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. 

GripMesser.com RacingTeam 

Sixtyseven Racing-Team 

H&M Racing Team 

KMP Honda Racing 

STC Racing 

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V./MEFO Fact

Laps 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:57.552 
1:57.796 
1:58.591 
1:58.719 
1:59.135 
1:59.451 
1:59.795 
2:02.524 
2:02.916 
2:04.636 
2:04.808 
2:05.042 
2:05.150 
2:05.333 
2:06.188 
2:06.248 
2:06.949 
2:07.278 
2:08.037 
2:08.229 
2:10.167 
2:10.195 
2:10.297 
2:10.303 
2:10.675 
2:10.868 
2:10.874 
2:11.662 
2:12.626 
2:14.473 
2:14.475 
2:16.198 
2:17.664 
2:17.997 
2:18.487 
2:19.511 
2:22.360 
2:22.611 
2:22.761 
2:23.942 
2:25.668 

Diff 

0.244 
1.039 
1.167 
1.583 
1.899 
2.243 
4.972 
5.364 
7.084 
7.256 
7.490 
7.598 
7.781 
8.636 
8.696 
9.397 
9.726 

10.485 
10.677 
12.615 
12.643 
12.745 
12.751 
13.123 
13.316 
13.322 
14.110 
15.074 
16.921 
16.923 
18.646 
20.112 
20.445 
20.935 
21.959 
24.808 
25.059 
25.209 
26.390 
28.116 

In Lap 
2 
3 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 

km/h 
46,856 
46,759 
46,445 
46,395 
46,233 
46,111 
45,979 
44,954 
44,811 
44,193 
44,132 
44,049 
44,011 
43,947 
43,649 
43,628 
43,388 
43,275 
43,019 
42,954 
42,315 
42,306 
42,273 
42,271 
42,150 
42,088 
42,086 
41,834 
41,530 
40,960 
40,959 
40,441 
40,010 
39,914 
39,773 
39,481 
38,691 
38,623 
38,582 
38,265 
37,812 

 

Announcements 
Weather: sunny 19 degrees, dry track 
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Tensfeld 
Klasse Junior Cup 85 

Practice 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:05:25 

Tensfeld 1,530 Km 

17.07.2021 09:05 

Timekeeping S. Kirchhof:                                                                Clerk of the course Jens Kerschke:

DMSB Steward Karsten Schneider:                                  
Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        


